
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to summer 1st half term. 

A reminder that children can now ride their scooters to 

school. Please use a lock to secure them in the bike shelter. 

Summer Term Topics and Books 

Travel and Transport 

‘Fantastic Mr Fox’ by Roald Dahl 

Dates to remember: 

Friday 3rd May – Year 1 trip to Hall Hill Farm. 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday Monday, school 

closed. 

Tuesday 7th May – Year 2 trip to Burnhill. 

Friday 17th May – Parent/child reading session, 

2.45pm. 

Friday 24th May – Celebrations Assembly at 

2.30pm. 

Friday 24th May – Break up for May half term at 

3.15pm. 

Monday 3rd June – Return to school. 

Monday 10th June – Phonics Screening week. 

Monday 1st July – Class 3 and Class 4 (Reception) 

visit to Teesmouth Field Centre, Hartlepool. 

Wednesday 3rd July – KS1 Athletics festival. 

Thursday 4th July – Reports sent out to 

parents/carers. 

Friday 5th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 2pm. 

Monday 8th July – KS1/KS2 Sports Day 1.30. 

Monday 8th July – Parents evening 3.30pm-6pm. 

Appointments will be available nearer the time. 

Tuesday 9th, Wednesday 10th and Thursday 11th July 

– Induction days at TLMPS. Children will move to 

their new year group/class. 

Tuesday 9th July – ‘The Bluebird’ performance in 

school. 

Tuesday 16th July – Summer disco (afternoon). 

Thursday 18th July – Celebrations Trophy Assembly 

from 1.30pm. Break up for summer at 3.15pm. 

Friday 19th July – School closed to pupils for 

teacher training. 

 

Clubs: 

Tuesday – KS1 PE club 

Thursday – Parent and Child homework Club 

 

All clubs are 3.15 – 4.15pm. Clubs will begin 

with Homework club on Thursday 25th April. 

 

PE: 

Class 3 PE lessons will be on a Tuesday and a Thursday. 

Please make sure that your child has their PE kit in 

school on these days including outdoor PE shoes. 

 

If you have any questions or queries, 

please do not hesitate to ask. 

Miss Marr 

Please ensure that your child has their 

reading book with them every day. We 

read many times during the week. 
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We will be having a parent and child 

reading session on Friday 17th May 2.45 – 

3.15pm. Please come to the main office 

entrance at 2.45pm. 


